
2017 IHSA Sectional Badminton Doubles       

.5 pt 1 pt .5 pt .5 pt .5 pt 1 pt 1 pt 2 pt 1 pt

Neidigh/White (YK #1) #1 seed

BYE
YK #1

SoE 2 7 YK 1
Campa/Conway (EG #1) 21-2, 21-5

DKB 2 13 SoE 2 1 EG 1

21-10, 21-23, 21-16 Hercl/Bonner (SoE #2) 20-22, 21-12, 21-8

DOUBLES DKB 2 17 YK 1
loser match 9 Wiese/Kannaka (SCE #2)  #4 seed 21-7, 21-5

DKB 2 Bartlett 2 2 SCE 2
22-20, 21-14 19 Contreras/Shah (Bartlett #2) 21-13, 21-10

Bartlett 2 11 9 SCE 2

SCE 2 22 21-9, 21-15 Nesbitt/Gallegos (LP #1) 21-9, 19-21, 21-17
22-20, 21-12 EG 1 15 LP 1 3 DKB 2

21-13, 21-10 Pfile/Dorantes (DKB #2) 21-7, 21-8
EG 1 21 York 1

SCE 2 loser match 7 Walker/J. Patel (SCE #1) 21-14, 21-8
loser match 17 Bartlett 1 4 SCE 1

H. Patel/Quek (Bartlett #1) 21-9, 21-15

Bartlett 1 12 10 DKB 1
DKB 1 21-9, 21-8 Pritchett/Spotts (SoE #1) 21-12, 13-21, 21-17

21-15, 21-14 24 Bartlett 1 16 SoE 1 5 DKB 1

18-21, 21-17, 21-13 Guelde/Davis (DKB #1) #3 seed 21-13, 21-7
EG 2 18 YK 2
loser match 8 Chen/Liang (LP #2) 12-21, 21-14, 22-20

Bartlett 1 LP 2 6 EG 2

21-11, 22-20 20 21-8, 21-10

LP 2 P. Patel.S. Patel (EG #2) 8 Yk 2

14 BYE 21-12, 21-6
DKB 1 23 SCE 1 YK #2

21-15, 21-17 21-6, 21-3
SCE 1 Glosner/Fennell (YK #2) #2 seed

DKB 1 loser match 10
loser match 18 Bartlett 1

loser match 22
Bartlett 1

Bye - Must win match to get bye points 21-12, 21-15 25 0 points
Default/forfeit - points awarded

DKB 2
loser match 23



2017 IHSA Sectional Badminton Doubles       

Points

Bartlett
H. Patel/Quek (Bartlett #1) 1.5
Contreras/Shah (Bartlett #2) 0.5

DeKalb Guelde/Davis (DKB #1) 3.5
Pfile/Darantes (DKB #2) 2

Elk Grove Campa/Conway (EG #1) 1.5
P. Patel.S. Patel (EG #2) 1

Lincoln Park Nesbitt/Gallegos (LP #1) 0
Chen/Liang (LP #2) 0

South Elgin Pritchett/Spotts (SoE #1) 0
Hercl/Bonner (SoE #2) 0.5

St. Charles 
East

Walker/J. Patel (SCE #1) 1
Wiese/Kannaka (SCE #2) 3

York Neidigh/White (YK #1) 5
Glosner/Fennell (YK #2) 4



2017 IHSA Sectional Badminton Doubles       

.5 pt 1 pt .5 pt .5 pt .5 pt 1 pt 1 pt 2 pt 1 pt
Maria Chornij (YK #1) #1 Seed

BYE
YK #1

LP 2 7 YK 1
Ashley Montesdeoca (LP #2) 21-10, 21-7

DKB 2 13 LP 2 1 EG 2
21-8, 21-4 21-15, 21-11

SINGLES DKB 2 Kylie Ringler (EG #2) 17 York 1

loser match 9 Alissa Chimienti (SCE #2) #4seed 21-11, 21-13
DKB 2 Bartlett 2 2 SCE 2

21-12, 21-11 19 21-12, 21-2

SoE1 11 Bry Amadio (Bartlett #2) 9 SCE 2

SCE 2 22 21-11, 21-14 Erianna Cruz (SoE #1) 21-8, 21-15

21-13, 21-9 EG 2 15 SoE 1 3 DKB 2

7-21, 21-19, 21-19 21-15, 22-20 21-15, 22-20
EG 2 Alexus Morrow (DKB #2) 21 York 1

SCE 2 loser match 7 Bansari Patel (SCE #1) 21-19, 24-22
loser match 17 Bartlett 1 4 SCE 1

12 21-13, 21-13
Bartlett 1 Jackie Funes (Bartlett #1) DKB 1

SCE 2 21-16, 21-14 Laila Miulli (SoE) #2 10 21-10, 11-21, 21-9

21-17, 21-17 24 EG 1 16 SoE 2 5 DKB 1

21-11, 21-18 21-3, 21-5
EG 1 Sam Sweet (DKB #1) #3 seed 18 Yk 2
loser match 8 Faith Reyes (EG #1) 22-20, 21-17

EG 1 LP 1 6 EG 1

21-15, 21-17 20 default

LP 1 Arati Bansari (LP #1) 8 YK 2

BYE 21-7, 21-13
DKB 1 23 SCE 1 14 YK #2
22-20, 21-18, 21-19 21-8, 21-12

SCE 1 Emily Hyink (YK #2) #2 seed
DKB 1 loser match 10
loser match 18 DKB 2

loser match 22
EG 1
21-8, 21-8 25 0 points

EG 1      loser of match 23

Points



2017 IHSA Sectional Badminton Doubles       

Bartlett Jackie Funes (Bartlett #1) 0.5
Bry Amadio (Bartlett #2) 0

DeKalb Sam Sweet (DKB #1) 3
Alexus Morrow (DKB #2) 1

Elk Grove Faith Reyes (EG #1) 2
Kylie Ringler (EG #2) 1.5

Lincoln Park Arati Bansari (LP #1) 0
Ashley Montesdeoca (LP #2) 0

South Elgin Erianna Cruz (SoE #1) 0.5
Laila Miulli (SoE) #2 0

St. Charles 
East

Bansari Patel (SCE #1) 1.5
Alissa Chimienti (SCE #2) 3.5

York Maria Chornij (YK #1) 5
Emily Hyink (YK #2) 4



2017 IHSA Sectional Badminton Doubles       

Singles 1 Singles 2 Doubles 1 Doubles 2 Team Total Place
Bartlett 0.5 0 1.5 0.5 2.5 5
DeKalb 3 1 3.5 2 9.5 2
Elk Grove 2 1.5 1.5 1 6 4
Chicago (Lincoln Park) 0 0 0 0 0 7
South Elgin 0.5 0 0 0.5 1 6
St. Charles East 1.5 3.5 1 3 9 3
York 5 4 5 4 18 1


